OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

GROVER SELLERS
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Yon. J«. B. Futohinson
County Auditor

Rowie County

Roston, Texas

Tear Cir:

Gpinion Ko. 0-T7238

Re: Authority of the Commissicners!

Court of Bowlie Cou ty to pay

part of ex 1 by

[} ) H ngers
while work-

. ing

Your letter Sated lLiay questing sh opinfon

of this dspurtaent, remds as f
"is have & number of Tazas anéd Highway

@rking on some
erimes comzitted the pn t few weeiky. Toes the Com-

aissioners® Co - ity to pey any part

Texas 94 nder the jurisdietion and control of

the I ty, s department of the State Clov-
ernment, atiod is thet fized and provided by the
legislatyre in ppropriation vili, 8. B. 317, ech. 378,
hots

ptment of Tublie Safety for the blennium ending
Angust 31, ixing saleries end, in adédition, containing sp-
propristed emounts for the malin or hesldguarters division of the
department, including the Texas Rangers, authorized for travel end
transportation expenses, automobile maintenance, postage, suprllies,
contingent, ete., snd any other neceszsery department expenses, in-
eluding equipment. Likewise, amounts are appropristed for the Texas
Highway vetrol Tivision for selaries and substantiaslly the seame auth-
orized ezjpenses,

EY GENERAL OR FIRST ASSISTANT
NGO COMMUNICATION IS TO BE CONSTRUED AS A DEPARTMENTAL OPINION WNLESS APPROVED BY THE ATTORN



136
Hon. 7. Be Hatechingon -« Fage E

Artiele 4413 llli Yeiulele, provides 1n Subdbdivisions
(3) and (4):

*The cdmpenseatisn of the officers shall be such
€& allowed By the Legislaeture.

"e o« s o ALYl necessary expenses thus inouryed
shall be paid by the 2tate.”

Articlie 4412 (12) of saléd atetute, applicedle to the
rexas Highway FatIvl mesbers, provides in Sudbdivision (3):

*The soxpensaticon of the offieers shall be soch as
sllowed by the Legislature,”

o Clothed with all the power end auathority of pesce officers,
with such Highway Patxolasn exervising the powers ve:ted in them a3
ménders of the 3tate Highway Hetor Patrzol of Texas (Art. 627a, Zee.
18, ¥.4.F.0.), the jurisdietion of such offisers is stats wide, co~-
extensive with the houndaries of the State, when comnissioned to

aid ané cocperste in any sovnty with the loecal oity poliee ani coun-
ty peass officers in the preventioa and detection of erime. The
paremount interest of the “tate ot large and its ocitizenship as a
whole in sush lewlessness and srime as in the Judgment of the State
authorities eommands the aid snid cooperation of thase highly treined
and efficient officers, silitstes against their sexviee and duties
soming under the head of “eounty business™ within the Juriedietion
and power of & Commissioners' oourt, granted in Artiele ¥, Sestion
18 of the Coastitution of Texas, '

7t is settled by the zuthorities in this Siste that the
Oomaissioners® Court is & eocurt of limited jurisdiesion snd may
sxeroise only such autherity as is eonfe by the Coanstitution and
statutes of this State. 11 Tex. Jur., p. S84=8. We find no esnsti-~
taticnal 0r statutory authority, eithay expressly or by implieation,
esapowering such courts te pey sny peptiénn of the expenses to the of-
rioers named In your reqguest.

It {s, therefors, the opinion of this department that the
sxpenses ineurred by Texss Rangsrs &l ﬁ;gﬁway Fatrelmen i the 41s-
sharge of their duties in any county of this 3tads ayo not legally

oh:%.abla to the eounty and no authority exists authorim ag %he
Ceo

saisners’ Court ta pay ssme out of eounty funds,
| Yours very truly
APPROVED

CPINION
COMMITTEE

BY,
CHANIMAN




